

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-0261	Version:	1	Name:	Settlement Agreement - Ana Castaneda v. City Of Oakland	
Туре:	City Resolution	า		Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/19/2014			In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	
On agenda:	12/9/2014			Final action:	12/9/2014	
Title:	Subject:Settlement Agreement - Ana Castaneda v. City Of OaklandFrom:Office Of The City AttorneyRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To CompromiseAnd Settle The Case Of Ana Castaneda v. City Of Oakland, Alameda County Superior Court Case No.RG13682362, City Attorney's File No. 29368, In The Amount Of One Hundred Thousand Dollars(\$100,000.00) (Public Works Department - Dangerous Condition)					
Sponsors:						

```
Indexes:
```

```
Code sections:
```

## Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 85299 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/9/2014	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
11/20/2014	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Settlement Agreement - Ana Castaneda v. City Of Oakland

From: Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To Compromise And Settle The Case Of Ana Castaneda v. City Of Oakland, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG13682362, City Attorney's File No. 29368, In The Amount Of One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000.00) (Public Works Department - Dangerous Condition)